

CONTACT

Liz Chatfield First Healthcare Compliance 203 | 421-8494 lizchatfield@1sthcc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FIRST HEALTHCARE COMPLIANCE APPOINTS KELLY ANDERSON NATIONAL INSIDE SALES MANAGER

Wilmington, **DE—May 9**, **2017**. First Healthcare Compliance (http://www.1sthcc.com) announced today that Kelly Anderson has been promoted to the role of National Inside Sales Manager and will lead the growing team of sales and business development professionals serving the United States.

Ms. Anderson brings a wealth of sales and marketing experience to her new role, and has been instrumental to the exceptional growth of First Healthcare Compliance during the past twelve months. Prior to joining the company a year ago, Kelly gained experience in various sales and marketing management positions with the DuPont Company and Koch Industries. Kelly graduated from High Point University with a degree in Business Administration, and is a certified Six Sigma Green Belt.

"I am thrilled to assume this new role at First Healthcare Compliance, and look forward to working with my teammates to further develop new healthcare client relationships in the United States," says Anderson. She continues," It is a pleasure to work with such client-driven professionals who share a commitment to helping clients manage their healthcare compliance needs."

Julie Sheppard, founder and president states, "In the one year since Kelly joined our company, her knowledge and experience have made a notable impact on our business. The evolution of our growth necessitates a leader of Kelly's caliber to serve in this important role. I'm confident in Kelly's ability to provide sales and business development leadership to better serve the needs of our clients and internal team."

###

About First Healthcare Compliance

Founded in 2012 in Wilmington, DE by Julie Sheppard, the cloud-based First Healthcare Compliance software is the most comprehensive solution available to address the compliance program management needs of private practices, hospital networks, healthcare billing companies, and long-term care facilities.

Phone: 888.54.FIRST Email: info@1sthcc.com http://1sthcc.com/ https://twitter.com/1sthcc

http://www.linkedin.com/company/first-healthcare-compliance